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Channel Categories

Local channels

Local Plus channels

Local Public/Edu/Gov (varies by location)
Entertainment

Sports

News

Info & education

Women

Marketplace

Home & leisure

Pop culture

Music

Movies/Family

Kids

People & culture

Religion

Premium movies

Pay Per View/Subscription sports
Spanish language

Digital Music

1-49 SD, 501-549 HD
460-499 SD

15-47 SD

50-69 SD, 550-569 HD
70-99 & 300-319 SD, 570-599 HD
100-119 SD, 600-619 HD
120-139 SD, 620-639 HD
140-149 SD, 640-649 HD
150-159 SD, 650-659 HD
160-179 SD, 660-679 HD
180-199 SD, 680-699 HD
210-229 SD, 710-729 HD
230-249 SD, 730-749 HD
250-269 SD, 780-789 HD
270-279 SD

280-299 SD

340-449 SD, 840-949 HD
1000-1499

1500-1760

1800-1850

For help with your remote, go to verizon.com/fiostvremote.



National Channels

Extreme H D Fios TV Local Package and Regional Sports are included.

A&E
AccuWeather
AMC

American Heroes Channel
American Sports Network
Animal Planet
AWE

AXS tv

BabyFirst

BBC America
BBC World News
Beauty 1Q

belN Sports

BET

BET Gospel

BET Her

Big Ten 1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten Network
Boomerang
Bravo

BYU Television
Cartoon Network
CBS Sports
CCTV News
Cinémoi

CMT

CMT Music
CNBC+

CNN

CNN International

181/681 HD
119/619 HD
231/731HD
125

820 HD
130/630 HD
169/669 HD
215/569 HD
765 HD
189/689 HD
107

656 HD
805 HD
270/770 HD
225
220/720 HD
330

331

85/585 HD
258
185/685 HD
290
257/757 HD
94/594 HD
277

236
221/721HD
222
102/602 HD
100/600 HD
105

Comedy Central

Cooking Channel

Crime & Investigation Network
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3

Daystar

Deals TV

Destination America
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Discovery Life

Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

DIY [Do It Yourself]

E! Entertainment Television
ESPN

ESPN Deportes

ESPN U

ESPN2

ESPNews

Evine Live

EWTN

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning On Demand
FM

Food Network

Fox Business Network
Fox Deportes

190/690 HD
163/663 HD
182

109

110

m

293/793 HD
172
168/668 HD
120/620 HD
259/789 HD
161
250/780 HD
260

251/781 HD
167/667 HD
196/696 HD
70/570 HD
1520/1537 HD
73/573 HD
74/574 HD
72/572 HD
157/657 HD
285

246

245

131

228
164/664 HD
117/617 HD
311/1534 HD



Extreme HD Continued

Fox Life

Fox News

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Freeform

fuse

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

FYI

Galavision

Golf Channel

Great American Country
GSN

Hallmark Channel

HD Net Movies

HGTV

History Channel

HITn

HLN Headline News Network
HSN

HSN2

IFC

INSP

Investigation Discovery
Jewelry Television
Jewish Broadcasting Services
Justice Central TV
Lifetime

Lifetime Real Women
Liquidation Channel
LMN

Logo TV

1582
118/618 HD
83/583 HD
84/584 HD

199/699 HD
216/716 HD
53/553 HD

232/732 HD
191/691 HD

129/629 HD

274
93/593 HD

160/660 HD

184/684 HD

240/740 HD

746 HD
165/665 HD
128/628 HD
279

101

151/651 HD
154
234/734 HD
286
123/623 HD
152

798 HD

186
140/640 HD
142

159

141/641 HD
187/687 HD

Loveworld USA
MATV

Military History Channel
MLB Network
MSNBC

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV Jams

MTV Live

MTV2

mtvU

Music Choice

Nat Geo Mundo

Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic
NBA TV

NBC Sports Network
NBC Universo
Newsmax

NFL Network

NHL Network

Nick 2

Nick Jr.

Nickelodeon
NickMusic

Nicktoons

Olympic Channel
One America News Network
One World Sports
Ovation

OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network
Oxygen

Paramount Network

295/795 HD
810 HD

126

86/586 HD
103/603 HD
210/710 HD
218

213

715 HD
211/711 HD
212
18001850
1564
132/632 HD
121/621 HD
89/589 HD
90/590 HD
275/775 HD
115/615 HD
88/588 HD
87/587 HD
253
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
214
254/754 HD
91/591 HD
116/616 HD
597 HD
188/688 HD
145/645 HD
144/644 HD
54/554 HD



Extreme HD Continued

POP

QveC

QvC 2
Science

SEC Network

SEC Network Overflow*

Sino TV Network
Smile of a Child

Smithsonian Channel

Sundance TV
Syfy

TBN Enlace USA
TBS

TeenNick

Tennis Channel
The Blaze

The Hillsong Channel

194/694 HD
150/650 HD
153

122/622 HD
75/575 HD
332/333/832 HD
281

294
134/634 HD
235/735 HD
180/680 HD
1740
52/552 HD
255/755 HD
92/592 HD
12

288

The SonLife Broadcasting Network 297/797 HD

The Word

Three Angels Broadcasting

TLC

TNT

Today

Tr3s: MTV
Travel Channel
truTVv

Turner Classic Movies

TV Land
TV One
Universal Kids

Univision Deportes

upP
Uplif TV

292

291
139/639 HD
51/551 HD
179

273
170/670 HD
183/683 HD
230
241/741 HD
271/771HD
263

1542
298/738 HD
798 HD

USA Network

Velocity

VH1

VH1 Soul

VICELAND

VOD Weekly Highlights
WE tv

WGN America

Xtra

50/550 HD
631HD
217/717 HD
219
127/697 HD
339
149/649 HD
68/568 HD
177



Preferred H D Fios TV Local Package and Regional Sports are included.

A&E
AccuWeather
AMC

American Heroes Channel
Animal Planet
ASPIRE

AWE

AXS TV

BBC America
Beauty IQ

belN Sports

BET

BET HER

Big Ten 1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten Network
Bravo

Cartoon Network
CMT

CMT Music
CNBC+

CNBC World
CNN

Comedy Central
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2
C-SPAN 3
Daystar

Deals TV
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Disney Channel
Disney Junior

181/681 HD
119/619 HD
231/731HD
125
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
169/669 HD
215/569 HD
189/689 HD
656 HD

805 HD
270/770 HD
220/720 HD
330

331

85/585 HD
185/685 HD
257/757 HD
221/721HD
222
102/602 HD
106
100/600 HD
190/690 HD
109

110

m

293/793 HD
172

120/620 HD
259/789 HD
250/780 HD
260

Disney XD

E! Entertainment Television
FETV

ESPN

ESPN U

ESPN2

Evine Live

EWTN

Fios Learning On Demand
Food Network

Fox Business Network

Fox News

Fox Sports 1

Freeform

fuse

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

FYI

Hallmark Channel

Hallmark Movies and Mysteries
HGTV

History Channel

HLN Headline News Network
HSN

HSN2

IFC

INSP

Investigation Discovery
Jewelry Television

Jewish Broadcasting Services
Justice Central TV

Lifetime

251/781 HD
196/696 HD
245

70/570 HD
73/573 HD
74/574 HD
157/657 HD
285

131

164/664 HD
117/617 HD
118/618 HD
83/583 HD
199/699 HD
216/716 HD
53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
129/629 HD
240/740 HD
239/739 HD
165/665 HD
128/628 HD
101

151/651 HD
154
234/734 HD
286
123/623 HD
152

798 HD

186
140/640 HD



Preferred HD continued

Liguidation Channel
LMN

Loveworld USA

Mnet

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV2

Music Choice
National Geographic
NBC Sports Network
Newsmax

NFL Network

Nick Jr.

Nickelodeon
Nicktoons

One America News Network
Oxygen

Paramount Network
POP

QveC

QvC 2

Science

Syfy

TBS

TeenNick

The Blaze

The Hillsong Channel

The SonLife Broadcasting Network

The Word
TLC

TNT
Today

159

141/641 HD
295/795 HD
229
103/603 HD
210/710 HD
218

211/711 HD
1800-1850
121/621 HD
90/590 HD
115/615 HD
88/588 HD
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
254/754 HD
116

144/644 HD
54/554 HD
194/694 HD
150/650 HD
153

122/622 HD
180/680 HD
52/552 HD
255/755 HD
12

288
297/797 HD
292
139/639 HD
51/551 HD
179

Tr3s: MTV

Travel Channel

truTVv

Turner Classic Movies
TV Land

Universal Kids

(0]

Uplif TV

USA Network
Velocity

VH1

VICELAND

VOD Weekly Highlights
WE tv

WGN America

Xtra

273
170/670 HD
183/683 HD

230

241/741 HD

263

238/738 HD
798 HD
50/550 HD
631HD
217/717 HD
127/697 HD

339

149/649 HD
68
177



U Itimate H D Fios TV Local Package and Regional Sports are included.

A&E
AccuWeather
Action Max
Action Max West
AMC

American Heroes Channel
American Sports Network
Animal Planet
ASPIRE

AWE

AXS tv

BabyFirst

BBC America
BBC World News
Beauty IQ

belN Sports HD
BET

BET Gospel

BET Her

Big Ten 1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten Network
Boomerang
Bravo

BYU Television
Cars TV HD
Cartoon Network
CBS Sports Network
CCTV News
Cinémoi

CMT

CMT Music
CNBC+

181/681 HD
119/619 HD
424/924 HD
425

231/731 HD
125

820 HD
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
169/669 HD
215/569 HD
765 HD
189/689 HD
107

656 HD
805 HD
270/770 HD
225
220/720 HD
330

331

85/585 HD
258
185/685 HD
290

599 HD
257/757 HD
94/594 HD
277

236
221/721HD
222
102/602 HD

CNBC World

CNN

CNN International
Comedy Central

Comedy TV HD

Cooking Channel

Crime & Investigation Network
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3

Daystar

Deals TV

Destination America
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Discovery Life

Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

DIY [Do It Yourself]

E! Entertainment Television
EPIX

EPIX 2 HD

ESTV HD

ESPN

ESPN Buzzer Beater/Goal Line
ESPN Classic

ESPN College Extra
ESPN Deportes

ESPN2

ESPNU

ESPNews

Evine Live

106
100/600 HD
105
190/690 HD
695 HD
163/663 HD
182

109

110

1

293/793 HD
172
168/668 HD
120/620 HD
259/789 HD
161
250/780 HD
260

251/781 HD
167/667 HD
196/696 HD
395/895 HD
896 HD

558 HD
70/570 HD
571HD

310
821-828 HD
1520/1537 HD
74/574 HD
73/573 HD
72/572 HD
157/657 HD



U Itimate H D Continued

EWTN

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning On Demand
Five Star Max

Flix

Flix West

FM

Food Network

Fox Business Network
Fox College Sports Atlantic
Fox College Sports Central
Fox College Sports Pacific
Fox Deportes

Fox Life

Fox News

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Freeform

fuse

Fusion

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

FYI

Galavision

Golf Channel

Great American Country
GSN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies and Mysteries
HD Net Movies

HGTV

285

246

245

131
430/930 HD
390

391

228
164/664 HD
117/617 HD
300

301

302
311/1534 HD
1582
118/618 HD
83/583 HD
84/584 HD
199/699 HD
216/716 HD
108

53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
129/629 HD
274

93/593 HD
160/660 HD
184/684 HD
240/740 HD
239/739 HD
746 HD
165/665 HD

History Channel

HITn

HLN Headline News Network
HRTV [horse racing]
HSN

HSN2

IFC

INSP

Investigation Discovery
Jewelry Television
Jewish Broadcasting Services
Justice Central TV
Lifetime

Lifetime Real Women
Liguidation Channel
LMN

Logo TV

Loveworld USA
Longhorn Network
MAV TV

MAX Latino

MGM HD

Military History Channel
MLB Network

Mnet

More Max

More Max West
MovieMAX

MSNBC

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV Jams

MTV Live

128/628 HD
279

101

316

151/651 HD
154
234/734 HD
286
123/623 HD
152

798 HD

186
140/640 HD
142

159

141/641 HD
187/687 HD
295/795 HD
320

810 HD
429/929 HD
744 HD

126

86/586 HD
229
422/922 HD
423/923 HD
428/928 HD
103/603 HD
210/710 HD
218

213

715 HD



U Itimate H D Continued

MTV2

mtvU

Music Choice
MyDestination TV HD
Nat Geo Mundo

Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic
NBA TV

NBC Sports Network
NBC Universo

NESN National®
Newsmax

NFL Network

NFL RedZone
[seasonal programming]

NHL Network

Nick 2

Nick Jr.

Nickelodeon

NickMusic

Nicktoons

Olympic Channel

One America News Network
One World Sports

Outer Max

Ovation

OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network
Oxygen

Paramount Network

Pets.TV HD

POP

Pursuit

QveC

QvC 2

211/711 HD
212
1800-1850
674 HD
1564
132/632 HD
121/621 HD
89/589 HD
90/590 HD
275/775 HD
97

115/615 HD
88/588 HD

335/835 HD
87/587 HD
253
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
214
254/754 HD
91/591 HD
116/616 HD
597 HD
431/931HD
188/688 HD
145/645 HD
144/644 HD
54/554 HD
633 HD
194/694 HD
818 HD
150/650 HD
153

Recipe TV HD

REVOLT

Science

SEC Network

SEC Network Overflow*
Showtime

Showtime 2

Showtime 2 West
Showtime Beyond
Showtime Beyond West
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Extreme West
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Family Zone West
Showtime Next
Showtime Next West
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Showcase West
Showtime West
Showtime Women
Showtime Women West
Sino TV Network

Smile of a Child
Smithsonian Channel
SportsNet New York®
Starz®

Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy

Starz Edge

Starz Edge West

Starz Encore

Starz Encore Action
Starz Encore Action West

676 HD

726 HD
122/622 HD
75/575 HD
332/333/832 HD
365/865 HD
369/869 HD
370/870 HD
371

372
373/873 HD
374/874 HD
379

380

377

378
367/867 HD
368/868 HD
366/866 HD
375

376

281

294
134/634 HD
96

340/840 HD
346
347/847 HD
342/842 HD
343
350/850 HD
360

361



Ultimate HD Continued

Starz Encore Black 358
Starz Encore Black West 359
Starz Encore Classic 352
Starz Encore Classic West 353
Starz Encore Espariol 363
Starz Encore Family 362
Starz Encore Suspense 356
Starz Encore Suspense West 357
Starz Encore West 351
Starz Encore Westerns 354
Starz Encore Westerns West 355
Starz In Black 344
Starz Kids & Family 345/845 HD
Starz West 341
Sundance TV 235/735 HD
Syfy 180/680 HD
TBS 52/552 HD
TeenNick 255/755 HD
Tennis Channel 92/592 HD
The Blaze 12
The Hillsong Channel 288
The Movie Channel 385/885 HD
The Movie Channel West 386
The Movie Channel Xtra 387/887 HD
The Movie Channel Xtra West 388
The SonLife Broadcasting Network 297/797 HD
The Word 292
Three Angels Broadcasting 291
Thriller Max 426/926 HD
Thriller Max West 427
TLC 139/639 HD
TNT 51/551 HD

Today 179

Tr3s: MTV

Travel Channel
truTv

Turner Classic Movies
TV Land

TV One

TVG [horse racing]
Universal Kids
Univision Deportes
up

Uplif TV

USA Network
Velocity

VH1

VH1 Soul
VICELAND

VOD Weekly Highlights
WE tv

WGN America
Willow Cricket
Xtra

YES HD'

273
170/670 HD
183/683 HD
230
241/741 HD
271/771 HD
315

263

1524/1539 HD
238/738 HD
798 HD
50/550 HD
631HD
217/717 HD

219
127/697 HD

339
149/649 HD

68/568 HD
806 HD
177

595 HD



Custom TV Fios TV Local Package included with all Custom TV packages.

Action & Entertainment

A&E

AMC

ASPIRE

AWE

BBC America

BET

BET Her

Bravo

Cartoon Network
CCTV News

CMT

CNBC World
Comedy Central
Daystar

Discovery Family Channel
Disney Channel
Disney Junior
Disney XD

Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Food Network

FX

FX Movie Channel
FXX

GSN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HGTV

History Channel
HSN

Lifetime

Liquidation Channel
LMN

Mnet

MTV

181/681 HD
231/731HD
272/772 HD
169/669 HD
189/689 HD
270/770 HD
220/720 HD
185/685 HD
257/757 HD
277
221/721HD
106
190/690 HD
293/793 HD
259/789 HD
250/780 HD
260

251/781 HD
157/657 HD
246

245

131

164/664 HD
53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
184/684 HD
240/740 HD
239/739 HD
165/665 HD
128/628 HD
151/651 HD
140/640 HD
159

141/641 HD
229
210/710 HD

MTV2

MTYV Classic
Music Choice
Nick Jr.
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons
Oxygen
Paramount Network
Qvec

QvC 2
Sundance TV
Syfy

TBS

TeenNick

TLC

TNT

Travel Channel
truTVv

Turner Classic Movies
TV Land

TV One

uP

USA

Velocity

VH1

WE tv

WGN America

Home & Family

ARE

AMC

Animal Planet
ASPIRE

AWE

Bravo

Cartoon Network
CCTV News

211/711 HD
218
1800-1850
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
254/754 HD
144/644 HD
54/554 HD
150/650 HD
153
235/735 HD
180/680 HD
52/552 HD
255/755 HD
139/639 HD
51/551 HD
170/670 HD
183/683 HD
230

241/741 HD
271/771HD
238/738 HD
50/550 HD
631HD
217/717 HD
149/649 HD
68/568 HD

181/681 HD

231/731 HD
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
169/669 HD
185/685 HD
257/757 HD
277



CUStom TV Continued

CNBC World

Cooking Channel
Daystar

Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

DIY

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNews

ESPNU

Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Food Network

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Golf Channel

GSN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HGTV

History Channel

HSN

Investigation Discovery
Lifetime

Liquidation Channel
LMN

Mnet

Music Choice

National Geographic
NBC Sports Network
NFL Network

106
163/663 HD
293/793 HD
120/620 HD
259/789 HD
250/780 HD

260

251/781 HD
167/667 HD
70/570 HD
74/574 HD
72/572 HD
73/573 HD
157/657 HD

246

245

131
164/664 HD

83/583 HD
84/584 HD
53/593 HD
184/684 HD
240/740 HD
239/739 HD
165/665 HD
128/628 HD
151/651 HD
123/623 HD
140/640 HD
159

141/641 HD
229
18001850
121/621 HD
90/590 HD
88/588 HD

Nick Jr.
Nickelodeon
Nicktoons
OWN

Oxygen

QvC

QvC 2
Regional Sports Networks
Science
TeenNick

TLC

Travel Channel
UP

Velocity

WE tv

WGNA

Infotainment & Drama

AccuWeather

AMC

American Heroes Channel
Animal Planet

ASPIRE

Bravo

Cartoon Network

CCTV News

CNBC World

CNN

Crime & Investigation Network
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3

Daystar

Destination America
Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Disney Channel

**See your Local & Regional Sports Channels section for included channels.

256/756 HD
252/752 HD
254/754 HD
145/645 HD
144/644 HD
150/650 HD
153

122/622 HD
255/755 HD
139/639 HD
170/670 HD
238/738 HD
631HD
149/649 HD
68/568 HD

119/619 HD
231/731HD
125
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
185/685 HD
257/757 HD
277

106
100/600 HD
182

109

110

m

293/793 HD
168/668 HD
120/620 HD
259/789 HD
250/780 HD



CUStom TV Continued

Disney Junior

Disney XD

E! Entertainment Television
Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Fox Business Network

Fox News

Freeform

fuse

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HITn

HLN Headline News Network
HSN

IFC

Investigation Discovery
Liguidation Channel
Mnet

MSNBC

Music Choice

Nat Geo Wild
National Geographic
Newsmax TV

Nick Jr.

Nickelodeon
Nicktoons

POP

QVC

QvC 2

Science

Syfy

TBS

TeenNick

TNT

truTVv

Turner Classic Movies

USA
Velocity

260

251/781 HD
196/696 HD
157/657 HD
246

245

131

117/617 HD
118/618 HD
199/699 HD
216/716 HD
53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
239/739 HD
279

101

151/651 HD
234/734 HD
123/623 HD
159

229
103/603 HD
1800-1850
132/632 HD
121/621 HD
115/615 HD
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
254/754 HD
194/694 HD
150/650 HD
153

122/622 HD
180/680 HD
52/552 HD
255/755 HD
51/551 HD
183/683 HD
230
238/738 HD
50/550 HD
631 HD

Kids & Pop

AMC

Animal Planet

ASPIRE

BET

BET Her

Boomerang

Cartoon Network

CCTV News

CMT

CNBC World

Comedy Central

Daystar

Discovery Channel
Discovery Family Channel
Disney Channel

Disney Junior

Disney XD

E! Entertainment Television
Evine Live Family Net
FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Freeform 1

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HSN

IFC

Liguidation Channel

Mnet

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV2

Music Choice

Nat Geo Wild

National Geographic
Nick Jr.

231/731HD
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
270/770 HD
220/720 HD
258
257/757 HD
277
221/721 HD
106
190/690 HD
293/793 HD
120/620 HD
259/789 HD
250/780 HD
260
251/781HD
196/696 HD
157/657 HD
245

131

99/699 HD
53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
239/739 HD
151/651 HD
234/734 HD
159

229
210/710 HD
218

211/711 HD
1800-1850
132/632 HD
121/621 HD
256/756 HD



CUStom TV Continued

Nickelodeon
Nicktoons
Paramount Network
POP

QveC

QvC 2

Syfy

TBS

TeenNick

TNT

Travel Channel
truTVv

Turner Classic Movies
TV Land

UP

USA

Velocity

VH1

WE tv

Lifestyle & Reality

A&E

AMC

Animal Planet
ASPIRE

AWE

BET

BET Her

Bravo

Cartoon Network
CCTV News

CNBC World
Comedy Central
Daystar

Destination America
Discovery Family Channel
Discovery Life
Disney Channel
Disney Junior

252/752 HD
254/754 HD
54/554 HD
194/694 HD
150/650 HD
153
180/680 HD
52/552 HD
255/755 HD
51/551 HD
170/670 HD
183/683 HD
230

241/741 HD
238/738 HD
50/550 HD
631HD
217/717 HD
149/649 HD

181/681 HD
231/731 HD
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
169/669 HD
270/770 HD
220/720 HD
185/685 HD
257/757 HD
277

106
190/690 HD
293/793 HD
168/668 HD
259/789 HD
161

250/780 HD
260

Disney XD

E! Entertainment Television
Enrich

Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Food Network

Freeform

fuse

FYI

Great American Country
GSN

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HGTV

History Channel

HSN

IFC

Investigation Discovery
Lifetime

Lifetime Real Women
Liguidation Channel

LMN

Mnet

MTV

MTV Classic

MTV2

Music Choice

National Geographic Wild
Nick Jr.

Nickelodeon

Nicktoons

OWN

Oxygen

Paramount Network

POP

Qvec

QvC 2

Science

251/781HD
196/696 HD
659 HD
157/657 HD
246

245

131

164/664 HD
199/699 HD
216/716 HD
129/629 HD
160/660 HD
184/684 HD
240/740 HD
239/739 HD
165/665 HD
128/628 HD
151/651 HD
234/734 HD
123/623 HD
140/640 HD
142

159

141/641 HD
229
210/710 HD
218

211/711 HD
18001850
132/632 HD
256/756 HD
252/752 HD
254/754 HD
145/645 HD
144/644 HD
54/554 HD
194/694 HD
150/650 HD
153
122/622 HD



CUStom TV Continued

TeenNick

The SonLife Broadcasting Network

TLC

Travel Channel
TV Land

(0]

Velocity

VH1

WE tv

News & Variety

AccuWeather
AMC

American Heroes Channel
Animal Planet
ASPIRE

BBC World News
Big Ten 1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten Network
CCTV News
CNBC+

CNBC World
CNN

CNN International
C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2
C-SPAN 3
Daystar
Discovery Channel
Enrich

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPN U

Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

255/755 HD
297/797 HD
139/639 HD
170/670 HD
241/741 HD
238/738 HD
631HD
217/717 HD
149/649 HD

119/619 HD
231/731 HD
125
130/630 HD
272/772 HD
107

330

331

85/585 HD
277
102/602 HD
106
100/600 HD
105

109

110

m

293/793 HD
120/620 HD
659 HD
70/570 HD
74/574 HD
73/573 HD
157/657 HD
246

245

Fios Learning on Demand 131
Fox Business Network 117/617 HD
Fox News 118/618 HD
Fox Sports 1 83/583 HD
Fox Sports 2 84/584 HD
FX 53/553 HD
FX Movie Channel 232/732 HD
FXX 191/691 HD
Great American Country 160/660 HD
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 239/739 HD
HITn 279
HLN Headline News Network 101
HSN 151/651 HD
Liquidation Channel 159
Mnet 229
MSNBC 103/603 HD
Music Choice 1800-1850
Nat Geo Wild 132/632 HD
National Geographic 121/621 HD
NBC Sports Network 90/590 HD
Newsmax 115/615 HD
NFL Network 88/588 HD
One America News Network 116/616 HD
QvC 150/650 HD
QvC 2 153
Regional Sports Networks **
TBS 52/552 HD
The Blaze 112
The SonLife Broadcasting Network 297/797 HD
TNT 51/551 HD
UpP 238/738 HD
USA 50/550 HD
Velocity 631 HD
Sports & News

AccuWeather 119/619 HD
AMC 231/731HD

**See your Local & Regional Sports Channels section for included channels.



CUStom TV Continued

American Heroes Channel
ASPIRE

Big Ten 1

Big Ten 2

Big Ten Network

CCTV News

CNBC+

CNBC World

CNN

C-SPAN

C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3

Daystar

El Rey

Enrich

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNews

ESPN U

Evine Live

Family Net

FETV

Fios Learning on Demand
Fox Business Network
Fox News

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

FX

FX Movie Channel

FXX

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
HGTV

HLN Headline News Network
HSN

HSN2

Liquidation Channel

MLB Network

Mnet

125
272/772 HD
330

331

85/585 HD
277
102/602 HD
106
100/600 HD
109

110

m

293/793 HD
198

659 HD
70/570 HD
74/574 HD
72/572 HD
73/573 HD
157/657 HD
246

245

131

117/617 HD
118/618 HD
83/583 HD
84/584 HD
53/553 HD
232/732 HD
191/691 HD
239/739 HD
165/665 HD
101

151/651 HD
154

159

86/586 HD
229

MSNBC 103/603 HD
Music Choice 1800-1850
NBA TV 89/589 HD
NBC Sports Network 90/590 HD
NFL Network 88/588 HD
NHL Network 87/587 HD
One America News Network 116/616 HD
Qvc 150/650 HD
QvC 2 153
Regional Sports Networks **
SEC Network 75/575 HD

SEC Network Overflow* 332/333/832 HD

Syfy 180/680 HD
TBS 52/552 HD
The SonLife Broadcasting Network 297/797 HD
TNT 51/551 HD
truTV 183/683 HD
Turner Classic Movies 230
TV One 271/771 HD
upP 238/738 HD
USA 50/550 HD
Velocity 631 HD

**See your Local & Regional Sports Channels section for included channels.



Fios TV Mundo Total R Shartssre neiuded.

Animal Planet 1565/630 HD EWTN Espafiol 1741
Antena 3 HD 1515 HD FETV 245
AyM Sports 1535 Fios Learning On Demand 131
BabyFirst 765 HD FM 1642
Bandamax Estados Unidos 1663 Food Network 1621/664 HD
BBC CBeebies 1727 FOROtv 1551
Beauty IQ 656 HD Fox Deportes 1521/1534 HD
belN Sports en Espariol 1538 Fox Life 1582
C-SPAN 1546 Freeform 1700/699 HD
Canal 22 1646 fuse 216/716 HD
Canal Once 1567 Fusion 1552
Canal SUR 1549 FX 1504/553 HD
Cartoon Network 1726/757 HD FXX 1522/691 HD
Centroamérica TV 1703 Galavision 1503
Cine Estelar 1688 GOL TV 1523
Cine Latino 1685 Gran Cine 1683
Cine Mexicano 1686 GSN 184/684 HD
Cine Nostalgia 1687 History Channel en Espafiol 1561
CNN 1541/600 HD HITn 1648
CNN en Espariol 1540 HLN Headline News Network 1542
Comedy Central 1644/690 HD HSN 1601/651 HD
De Pelicula 1680 HSN2 154
De Pelicula Clasico 1681 Jewelry Television 1602
Deals TV 172 Liguidation Channel 159
Discovery Channel 1562/620 HD Mall 178
Discovery En Espariol 1563/1558 HD MAV TV 810 HD
Discovery Familia 1702 Milenio Television 1550
Disney Channel 1729/780 HD MLB Network 1530/586 HD
Disney XD 1722 MTV 210/710 HD
Dominican View 1548 MTV2 1661/711 HD
Ecuavisa Internacional 1512 Multimedios TV 1511/1516 HD
ESPN Deportes 1520/1537 HD Music Choice 1800-1850

Evine Live 1603/657 HD Nat Geo Mundo 1564



FiOS TV Mundo TOta| Continued

NBA TV

NBC Universo
Nick Jr.
Nickelodeon
Nuestra Tele

OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network

Paramount Network
Pasiones

Qve

QvC 2

Ritmoson Latino EUA
Semillitas
iSorpresa!
Supercanal

SUR Peru

TBN Enlace USA
TBS

Tele El Salvador
Telehit

Telemicro Internacional
TeleN

TeleRitmo
Televisién Dominicana
TNT

Today

Tr3s: MTV

truTVv

TV Chile

TV Land

TVE Internacional
TyC Sports

Ultra Cine HD

Ultra Clasico HD
Ultra Docu HD

Ultra Fiesta HD
Ultra Film HD

Ultra Kidz HD

89/589 HD
1643/775 HD
256/756 HD
1728

1705
1625/645 HD
1505/554 HD
1583
1600/650 HD
1604

1664

1723

1720

1507

1510

1740
1502/552 HD
1509

1662

1513

1590

1666

1506
1501/551 HD
179

1660
183/683 HD
1704
1707/741 HD
1560

1536

1690 HD
1693 HD
1570 HD
1670 HD
1691 HD
1730 HD

Ultra Luna HD
Ultra Macho HD
Ultra Mex HD
Univision Deportes
Univision tINovelas
USA Network

VH1

Viendo Movies
Vme Kids

VOD Weekly Highlights
WAPA América
Xtra

1585 HD
1650 HD
1692 HD
1524/1539 HD
1584
1500/550 HD
217/717 HD
1682

1721

339

1508

177

Regional Sports packages included with Fios TV Mundo

Total but not Fios TV Mundo.



Premium Channels Additional subscription required.

Movie Package

Flix

Flix West

IndiePlex

RetroPlex

Showtime

Showtime 2

Showtime 2 West
Showtime Beyond
Showtime Beyond West
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Extreme West
Showtime Family Zone
Showtime Family Zone West
Showtime Next
Showtime Next West
Showtime Showcase
Showtime Showcase West
Showtime West
Showtime Women
Showtime Women West
Starz®

Starz Cinema

Starz Comedy

Starz Edge

Starz Edge West

Starz Encore

Starz Encore Action
Starz Encore Action West
Starz Encore Black

Starz Encore Black West
Starz Encore Classic
Starz Encore Classic West

390
391
348
349
365/865 HD
369/869 HD
370/870 HD
371
372
373/873 HD
374/874 HD
379
380
377
378
367/867 HD
368/868 HD
366/866 HD
375
376
340/840 HD
346
347/847 HD
342/842 HD
343
350/850 HD
360
361
358
359
352
353

Starz Encore Esparol

Starz Encore Family

Starz Encore Suspense
Starz Encore Suspense West
Starz Encore West

Starz Encore Westerns

Starz Encore Westerns West
Starz In Black

Starz Kids & Family

Starz West

The Movie Channel

The Movie Channel West
The Movie Channel Xtra

The Movie Channel Xtra West

Premiums

HBO

HBO

HBO 2

HBO 2 West

HBO Comedy

HBO Comedy West
HBO Family

HBO Family West
HBO Latino

HBO Latino West
HBO Signature
HBO Signature West
HBO West

HBO Zone

HBO Zone West

363

362

356

357

351

354

355

344
345/845 HD
341
385/885 HD
386
387/887 HD
388

400/899 HD
402/902 HD
403/903 HD
408/908 HD
409/909 HD
406/906 HD
407/907 HD
412/912 HD
413/913 HD
404/904 HD
405/905 HD
401/901 HD
410/910 HD
411/911 HD



Premium Channels continues

CINEMAX EPIX

Action Max 424/924 HD EPIX 395/895 HD

Action Max West 425 EPIX2 HD 896 HD

Cinemax 420/920 HD )

Cinemax West 421/921 HD Other Premiums

Five Star Max 430/930 HD

MAX Latino 429/929 HD Srazzers o

More Max 422/922 HD Pla b TV 440
yooy

More Max West 423/923 HD Playboy TV en Espafiol 441

Movie Max 428/928 HD Reality Kings 052

Outer Max 431/931HD

Thriller Max 426/926 HD

Thriller Max West 427

SpaniSh Language Additional subscription required.

Antena 3 HD 1515 HD Discovery en Espafiol 1563/1558 HD
AyM Sports 1535 Discovery Familia 1702
BabyFirst 765 HD Disney XD 1722
Bandamax Estados Unidos 1663 Dominican View 1548
BBC CBeebies 1727 Ecuavisa Internacional 1512
belN Sports en Espariol 1538 ESPN Deportes 1520/1537 HD
Canal 22 1646 EWTN Espanol 1741
Canal Once 1567 FOROtv 1551
Canal SUR 1549 Fox Deportes 1521/1534 HD
Centroamérica TV 1703 Fox Life 1582
Cine Estelar 1688 fuse 216/716 HD
Cine Latino 1685 Fusion 108/1552 HD
Cine Mexicano 1686 Galavision 1503
Cine Nostalgia 1687 GOL TV 1523
CNN en Espariol 1540 Gran Cine 1683
De Pelicula 1680 History Channel en Espariol 1561

De Pelicula Clasico 1681 HITn 1648



Spanish Language continued

Milenio Television 1550
Multimedios TV 1511/1516 HD
Nat Geo Mundo 1564
NBC Universo 1643/775 HD
Nuestra Tele 1705
Pasiones 1583
Ritmoson Latino EUA 1664
Semillitas 1723
iSorpresal! 1720
Supercanal 1507
SUR Peru 1510
TBN Enlace USA 1740
Tele El Salvador 1509
Tele N 1590
Telehit 1662
Telemicro Internacional 1513
TeleRitmo 1666
Television Dominicana 1506
Tr3s: MTV 1660
TV Chile 1704
Subscription Sports

Golf Channel 93/593 HD

MLB Extra Innings

or NHL Center Ice 14611469 HD

TVE Internacional
TyC Sports

Ultra Cine

Ultra Clasico

Ultra Docu

Ultra Fiesta

Ultra Film

Ultra Kidz

Ultra Luna

Ultra Macho

Ultra Mex
Univision Deportes
Univision tINovelas
Viendo Movies
Vme Kids

WAPA América

NBA League Pass
or MLS Direct Kick

Ride TV

SpOI‘tS PaSS Additional subscription required.

belN Sports HD 805 HD
ESPN Buzzer Beater/Goal Line 571HD
ESPN Classic 310
ESPN College Extra 821-828 HD
Fox College Sports Atlantic 300
Fox College Sports Central 301

Fox College Sports Pacific 302

HRTV

Longhorn Network
MAV TV

MLB Network

NFL RedZone
TVG

Willow Cricket HD

1560
1536
1690
1693
1570
1670
1691
1730
1585
1650
1692
1524/1539 HD
1584
1682
1721
1508

1450-1459 HD
635 HD

316

320

810 HD
86/586 HD
335/835 HD
315

806 HD



Fios TV Local & Regional Sports Channels

Check your package for availability.

Albany, NY

ABC - WTEN-TV 10
CBS - WRGB-TV 6
CW - WCWN-TV 45
Fios 1

FOX - WXXA-TV 23
ION Life [WYPX]
ION-TV 55

Mega TV

MSG*

MSG 2+

MSG Plus*

MSG Plus 2+

NBC - WNYT

PBS - WMHT

PBS Kids WMHT
Qubo [WYPX]
SNY*

Telemundo

This TV WRGB
UniMas

Univision

WMHT Create
WMHT World
WNYA Decades
WNYA Light TV

WNYT Heroes & Icons

WNYT MeTV
WRNN TV 48 [IND]

10/510 HD
6/506 HD
15/515 HD

1/501 HD

8/508 HD

492

20/520 HD

470

78/578 HD/1528
79/579 HD
80/580 HD/1529
81/581HD
13/513 HD

11/511 HD

471

491

77/577 HD/1527
31

468

32

30

463

464

483

482

461

460
6/506 HD

WTEN News Ten Storm Tracker 462

WXXA DT2 ZUUS Country

YES*

467
76/576 HD/1526

Anne Arundel/Howard County, MD

ABC - WILATV7
ABC WMAR TV 2
CBS - WJZ-TV 13
CBSWUSA TV 9
CSN Mid-Atlantict

18/518 HD
12/512 HD
13/513 HD
19/519 HD
76/576 HD/1525

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus* 78/578 HD
Cozi TV [WRC] 468
CW - WNUV-TV 54 14/514 HD
Estrella TV 29/529 HD
FOX WBFF TV 10 10/510 HD
FOXWTTG TV 5 17/517 HD
MASN+ 77/577 HD/1526
MPT 2 480
NBC - WBAL-TV 11 11/511 HD
NBC WRC TV 4 16/516 HD
PBS - WETA-TV 26 26/526 HD
PBS - WHUT-TV 32/532 HD
PBS - WMPT-TV 22 22/522 HD
PBS Kids - WMPT 481
Telemundo WZDC 21/521 HD
UniMas WMDO 24/524 HD
Univision WFDC 20/520 HD
WBAL Plus MeTV 460
WBFF My Network 9/509 HD
WETA Kids 472
WETA UK 474
WFDC getTV 464
WJLA 476
WJLA CometTV 467
WJLA MeTV 462
WJLA 24/7 News 8/508 HD
WJZ StartTV 483
WMAR Bounce TV 459
WMAR Escape 486
WMAR Laff 463
WMPT MPT 2/Create 478 HD
WNUV Antenna TV 479
WNUV CometTV 469
WPXW ION 15/515 HD
WPXW ION Life MD 492
WPXW Qubo MD 491
WQAW - Azteca America 28
WTTG Buzzr 487

WTTG MeTV 489
WUSA Justice Network 461
WUTB TBD TV 477
WZDC TeleXitos 493
Baltimore, MD

ABC WMAR TV 2 12/512 HD
CBS - WJZ-TV 13 13/513 HD

CSN Mid-Atlantict 76/576 HD/1525

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus*  78/578 HD
CW - WNUV-TV 54 14/514 HD
Estrella TV 29/529 HD
FOX WBFF TV 10 10/510 HD
MASN+ 77/577 HD/1526
MPT 2 480
NBC - WBAL-TV 11 11/511 HD
PBS - WETA-TV 26 26/526 HD
PBS - WHUT-TV 32/532 HD
PBS - WMPT-TV 22 22/522 HD
PBS Kids - WMPT 481
Telemundo - WZDC 20/520 HD
UniMas WMDO 21/521HD
Univision [WFDC] 19/519 HD
WBAL Plus MeTV 460
WBFF My Network 9/509 HD
WETA Kids 472
WETA UK 474
WFDC getTV 464
WJZ StartTV 483
WMAR Bounce TV 459
WMAR Escape 486
WMAR Laff 463
WMPT MPT 2/Create 478 HD
WNUV Antenna TV 479
WPXW ION 15/515 HD
WPXW ION Life MD 492
WPXW qubo MD 491
WQAW Azteca 24
WUTB TBD TV 477
WZDC TeleXitos 493



Local & Regional Sports Channels cContinued

Bristol County, MA

ABC - WCVB-TV 5 5/505 HD
ABC - WLNE-TV 6 6/506 HD
Catholic TV 296
CBS - WBZ-TV 4 4/504 HD
CBS - WPRI-TV 12 12/512 HD
CSN NE* 77/577 HD/1526
CW - WLVI-TV 12 26/526 HD
CW - WLWC-TV 28 9/509 HD
FOX - WFXT-TV 25 21/521 HD
FOX - WNAC-TV 64 11/511 HD
GBH Kids 472
GBH WORLD 473
GBX CREATE 474
ION Life [WPXQ] 492
ION WPXQ TV-69 15/515 HD
My WNAC 14/514 HD
NBC - WHDH-TV 7 7/507 HD
NBC - WJAR-TV 10 10/510 HD
NESN* 76/576 HD/1525
NESN Plus* 78/578 HD/1528
New England Cable News 13/513 HD
PBS - WGBH-TV 2 2/502 HD
PBS - WGBX-TV 44 44/544 HD
PBS - WNED 18
PBS - WSBE-TV 36 8/508 HD
Qubo [WPXQ] 491
Telemundo - WRIW-TV 50 20
UniMas 17
Univision 19
WGBKX 44 [PBS] 47
WJAR MeTV 460
WLNE Escape TV 467
WLNE Grit TV 466
WLVI ZUUS Country 465
WLWC Decades 468
WLWC Movies! 469
WNAC LAFF 479
WPRI Bounce TV 480
WPRI getTV 476

WSBE Learn 478
WSBK myNetworkTV 3/503 HD
Buffalo, NY

ABC WKBW-TV 7 7/507 HD
CBS WIVB-TV 4 4/504 HD
CW - WNLO-TV 23 23/523 HD
Fios 1 1/501 HD
FOX WUTV-TV 29 6/506 HD
MSG+ 77/577 HD/1526
MSG 2+ 80
MSG Plus* 79/579 HD/1529
MSG Plus 2+ 81/581 HD
MY WNYO-TV 49 8/508 HD
NBC WGRZ-TV 2 2/502 HD
PBS - WNED-TV 17 17/517 HD
PBS Kids - WNED 473
SNY* 77/578 HD/1527
Telemundo 15
The Justice Network 479
UniMas 16
Univision 14
WBBZ MeTV 5/505 HD
WBXJ ION TV 10/510 HD
WGTW TBN HD 580 HD
WNED Think Bright & Well 472
WNLO Bounce TV 465
WNYB-TV 26 TCT 26
WNYO getTV 480
WUTV 461
WUTV 466
YES* 76/576 HD/1525

Central Delaware
ABC Live Well [WPVI] 465/466 HD

ABC - WMDT-TV 47 7/507 HD
ABC - WPVI-TV 6 6/506 HD
CBS - KYW-TV 3 3/503 HD
CBS WBOC-TV 16 4/504 HD
Cozi TV [WCAU] 460

CSN Mid-Atlantict 77/577 HD/1526

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus*

81/581 HD

CSN Philadelphiat 76/575 HD/1525

CWWMDT TV 3
CW - WPSG-TV 57
FOX WBOC-TV 21
FOX - WTXF-TV 29
ION Life [WPPX]
ION-TV 61

KJWP Heroes & Icons
KJWP Retro TV
KYW Decades
MASN DE*

MASN 2+

NBC - WBAL-TV 11
NBC - WCAU-TV 10
NHK World TV
NJTV

PBS - WHYY-TV 12
PBS - WLVT-TV 39
PHL 17

Qubo [WPPX]

TBN - WGTW-TV-48
TCN+

22/522 HD
16/516 HD
5/505 HD
13/513 HD

492
18/518 HD
470

480

483
78/1527
79

1

10/510 HD
475

23/523 HD
12/512 HD

39/539 HD
17/517 HD

491
a7

99/580 HD

Telemundo WWSI-TV 62 27/527 HD

This TV Network WPHL

UniMas WFPA
Univision-WUVP-TV 65
WACP

WBOC Antenna TV
WFMZ AccuWeather
WFMZ-TV 69

WFPA Justice Network
WGTW TBN HD
WHYY Y Info

WHYY Y2

WLTV France 24
WLVT Create

WMAR Laff
WMCN-TV 44

WMDT MeTV

467

26

14/514 HD
24/508 HD
479

464
15/515 HD
484

547 HD
473

474

ar7

472

461
19/519 HD
462



Local & Regional Sports Channels continued

WPHL Antenna TV 463
WPHL Geo Traffic 468
WTVE-TV 51 25
WTXF Movies! 469
WUVP Bounce TV 485
WUVP getTV 495
WWOR Buzzr 487
WWSI Exitos TV 481
WYBE World 478
WYBE Worldview 35
YES* 595 HD
Central New Jersey

13 Kids [WNET] 472
13 V-me [WNET] 474
ABC Live Well [WABC] 468/467 HD
ABC - WABC-TV 7 7/507 HD
Alerta TV Network 463
CBS - WCBS-TV 2 2/502 HD
Cozi TV 460
CW - WPIX-TV 11 11/511 HD
FOX - WNYW TV 5 5/505 HD
ION Life [WPXN] 492
Mega TV 466
MSG+ 78/578 HD/1528
MSG 2+ 79
MSG Plus* 80/580 HD/1529
My - WWOR TV 9 9/509 HD
NBC - WNBC-TV 4 4/504 HD
NHK World HD 481
NJTV 23/523 HD
PBS - WLIW-TV 21 21/521 HD
PBS - WNET-TV 13 13/513 HD
PBS Kids - WNET 472
Qubo [WPXN] 491
SNY* 77/577 HD/1527
Telecare TV 296
Telemundo WNJU TV 47  12/512 HD
Univision-WXTV-TV 41 41/541 HD
WASA Estrella TV 8/508 HD
WCBS StartTV 483

WDVB 477
WFUT Escape TV 486
WFUT getTV 495
WFUT UniMas 17/517 HD
WJILP MeTV 3/503 HD
WLIW Create 471
WLIW World 473
WLNY TV 55 10/510 HD

WMBC New Tang Dynasty TV 478

WMBC-TV 63 18/518 HD
WNJU 464
WNYE TV 25 25/525 HD
WNYW Movies! 493
WPIX 11 Alive Antenna TV 465
WPIX Estrella 462
WPIX TBD TV 480
WPIX This TV 490
WPXN TV 3110N 31/531 HD
WRNN TV 48 [IND] 6/506 HD
WTXF Buzzr 487
WWOR Bounce TV 476
WWOR Heroes & Icons 488
WZME CNC World 496
YES* 76/576 HD/1526
Downstate NY

13 Kids [WNET] 472
13 V-me [WNET] 474
ABC Live Well 467
ABC Live Well [WABC] 468
ABC - WABC-TV 7 7/507 HD
Alerta TV Network 463
CBS - WCBS-TV 2 2/502 HD
Cozi TV 460
CW - WPIX-TV 11 11/511 HD
Fios 1 1/501 HD
FOX - WNYW-TV 5 5/505 HD
ION Life [WPXN] 492
Leased Access 499
Mega TV 466
MSG* 78/578 HD/1528

MSG 2+ 79/579 HD
MSG Plus* 80/580 HD/1529
MSG Plus 2+ 81/581 HD
My - WWOR TV 9 9/509 HD
NBC - WNBC-TV 4 4/504 HD
NHK World HD 481
NJTV 23/523 HD
NYCTV 25/525 HD
PBS Kids - WNET 472
PBS WLIW TV 21 21/521 HD
PBS - WNET-TV 13 13/513 HD
Qubo [WPXN] 491
SNY+ 77/577 HD/1527
Telecare TV 296
Telemundo WNJU TV 47 12/512 HD
The Catholic Faith Network 296
Univision WXTV TV 41 41/541 HD
WASA Estrella TV 8/508 HD
WCBS StartTV 483
WDVB 477
WFUT Escape TV 486
WFUT getTV 495
WFUT UniMas 17/517 HD
WJLP MeTV 3/503 HD
WLIW 21 470
WLIW Create 471
WLIW PBS HD 508 HD
WLIW World 473
WLNY TV 55 10/510 HD
WMBC New Tang Dynasty TV 478
WMBC-TV 63 18/518 HD
WNJU 464
WNYW Movies! 493
WPIX 11 Alive Antenna TV 465
WPIX TBD TV 480
WPIX This TV 490
WPXN TV 3110N 31/531 HD
WPXO MundoFox 20
WRNN NHK World 482
WRNN TV 48 6/506 HD
WVVH TV 50 14
WWOR Bounce TV 476



Local & Regional Sports Channels cContinued

WWOR Buzzr 487
WWOR Heroes & Icons 488
YES* 76/576 HD/1526
Greenwich,CT

13 Kids [WNET] 472
13 V-me [WNET] 474
ABC Live Well [WABC] 468/467 HD
ABC: WABC-TV 7 7/507 HD
ABC: WTNH-TV 8 15/515 HD
Alerta TV Network 463
CBS - WCBS-TV 2 2/502 HD
Cozi TV 460
CW: WCCT 16/516 HD
CW: WPIX-TV 11 11/511 HD
Fios 1 Westchester 1/501 HD
FOX - WNYW-TV 5 5/505 HD
ION Life [WPXN] 492
ION TV 31 31/531 HD
Leased Access 499
Mega TV 466
MSG* 78/578 HD/1528
MSG 2+ 79/579 HD
MSG Plus* 80/580 HD/1529
MSG Plus 2+ 81
NBC: WNBC-TV 4 4/504 HD
NHK World HD 481
NJTV 23/523 HD
NYCTV 25/525 HD
PBS: WEDH TV 24 22/522 HD
PBS: WLIW TV 21 21/521 HD
PBS: WNET-TV 13 13/513 HD
PBS Kids - WNET 472
Qubo [WPXN] 491
SNY* 77/577 HD/1527
Telecare 296
Telemundo WNJU TV 47 12/512 HD
The Catholic Faith Network 296
Univision WXTV TV 41 41/541 HD
WASA Estrella TV 8/508 HD
WCBS StartTV 483

WCCT This TV 494
WDVB 477
WFUT Escape TV 486
WFUT getTV 495
WFUT UniMas 17/517 HD
WGRZ 475
WJLP MeTV 3/503 HD
WLIW Create 471
WLIW PBS HD 508 HD
WLIW World 473
WLNY TV 55 10/510 HD
WMBC New Tang Dynasty 478
WMBC-TV 63 18/518 HD
WNJU 464
WNYW Movies! 493
WPIX 11 Alive Antenna TV 465
WPIX TBD TV 480
WPIX This TV 490
WPXO MundoFox 20
WRNN NHK World 482
WRNN TV 48 6/506 HD
WVVH TV 50 14
WWOR Bounce TV 476
WWOR Buzzr 487
WWOR Heroes & Icons 488
WWOR-TV 9 9/509 HD
WZME CNC World 496
YES* 76/576 HD/1526

Hampton Roads, VA

ABC - WVEC-TV 13 13/513 HD
CBS - WTKR-TV 3 3/503 HD
CSN Mid-Atlantict 76/576 HD/1525

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus* 334
CW - WGNT-TV 27 7/507 HD
FOX - WVBT-TV 43 5/505 HD
ION Life [WPXV] 492
MASN* 77/577 HD/1526
MASN 2+ 79/501 HD
My - WTVZ-TV 33 11/511 HD

NBC - WAVY-TV 10 10/510 HD

PBS - WHRO-TV 15 15/515 HD
Qubo [WPXV] 491
TBN - WTPC-TV 21 21
Telemundo 12
UniMas 29
Univision 16
WAVY Bounce TV 467
WAVY getTV 469
WGNT Antenna TV 465
WGNT TBD TV 475
WHRO Create 463
WHRO KIDS 462
WHRO World 460
WSKY - TV 4 4/504 HD
WTPC TBN 521 HD
WTVZ getTV 468
WTVZ ZUUS Country 466
WVEC Justice Network 47
WVEC My TV 472
WVEC Quest 473
Harrisburg, PA

ABC WHTM-TV 27 10/510 HD
AT&T SportsNet 78/578 HD/1527
CBS WHP-TV 21 2/502 HD
CSN Philadelphia  76/576 HD/1525
CTVN WO7DP 35
CW - WLYH-TV 15 15/515 HD
FOX WPMT-TV 43 4/504 HD
ION WPPX-TV 16
MASN 77/577 HD/1526
MASN 2 HD 79/579 HD
MY WHP-TV 21.2 21
NBC WGAL-TV 8 8/508 HD
PA Cable Network 9/509 HD
PBS Kids WITF 465
PBS - WITF-TV 33 3/503 HD
Retro TV [WHTM-DT2] 461
TCN 99/580 HD
Telemundo 14
This TV Network [WGAL] 460
UniMas 18



Local & Regional Sports Channels continued

Univision 13
WGCB 17/517 HD
WHTM Weather 462
WLYH CometTV 469
WLYH Live Well 480
WPMT Antenna TV 463
WPPX ION TV 516 HD
WVEC Justice Network 471
WVEC MeTV 472
Massachusetts

ABC - WCVB-TV 5 5/505 HD
ABC - WMUR HD 9/509 HD
Bounce TV WUTF 462
Catholic TV 296
CBS - WBZ-TV 4 4/504 HD
CSN NE* 77/577 HD/1526
CW - WLVI-TV 56 12/512 HD
Escape 490
Estrella TV 16/516 HD
ETV - WENH-TV 11 11/511 HD
FOX - WFXT-TV 25 8/508 HD
GBH WORLD 473
GBX CREATE 474
ION Life [WBPX] 492
ION-TV 68 15/515 HD
LATV [WUNI] 477
Leased Access 499
NBC - WHDH-TV 7 7/507 HD

NESN+ 76/576 HD/1525
NESN Plus* 78/578 HD/1528
New England Cable News 13/513 HD
PBS Kids - WGBH 472

PBS - WGBH-TV 2 2/502 HD
PBS - WGBX-TV 44 44/544 HD
PBS WSBE 18/518 HD
Qubo [WBPX] 491
Telemundo-WNEU-TV 14/514 HD
This TV Network [WHDH] 460
UniMas WUTF 21/521 HD

Univision - WUNI-TV 27 27/527 HD

WBZ StartTV 483
WCVB MeTV 461
WGBX 44 471
WHDH 7/507 HD
WLVI ZUUS Country 465
WMFP SonLife 23/523 HD
WNEU Exitos TV 475
WSBK My Network TV 3/503 HD
WTBS 10/510 HD
WTBS Cozi TV 468
WUNI Bounce 462
WUNI getTV 489
WUNI Grit 486
WUTF LATV 477
WWDP-TV 46 Evine LIVE 46
WYDN-TV 48 25
Mercer County, NJ

ABC Live Well [WPVI] 465/466 HD
ABC - WABC-TV 7 7/507 HD
ABC - WPVI-TV 6 6/506 HD
CBS - KYW-TV 3 3/503 HD
Cozi TV [WCAU] 460

CSN Philadelphiat 76/580 HD/1525

CW - WPIX-TV 11 11/511 HD
CW - WPSG-TV 57 16/516 HD
FOX - WNYW TV 5 5/505 HD
FOX - WTXF-TV 29 13/513 HD
ION Life [WPPX] 492
ION-TV 61 18/518 HD
KJWP Heroes & Icons 470
KJWP MeTV 2/502 HD
KJWP Retro TV 480
KYW StartTV 483
MSG* 79/579 HD/1528
MSG 2+ 80
MSG Plus* 81/1529
MSG Plus 2+ 82
My - WWOR TV 9 9/509 HD
NBC - WCAU-TV 10 10/510 HD
NBC - WNBC-TV 4 4/504 HD

NHK World TV 475
NJTV 23/523 HD
PBS - WHYY-TV 12 12/512 HD
PBS - WLVT-TV 39 39/539 HD
PBS - WNET-TV 13 [Mercer] 48
PHL 17 17/517 HD
Qubo [WPPX] 491
SNY+ 78/577 HD/1527
TBN - WGTW-TV-48 47
TCN* 99/595 HD
Telecare TV 296

Telemundo-WWSI-TV 62 27/527 HD

The Catholic Faith Network 296
This TV Network WPHL 467
UniMas WFPA 26
Univision-WUVP-TV 65  14/514 HD
WACP 24
WACP HD [Independent] 508 HD
WASA Estrella TV 8/508 HD
WFMZ AccuWeather 464
WFMZ-TV 69 15/515 HD
WFPA Justice Network 484
WGTW TBN HD 547 HD
WHYY Y Info 473
WHYY Y2 474
WLTV France 24 477
WLVT Create 472
WMCN-TV 44 19/519 HD
WNYW Movies! 493
WPHL Antenna TV 463
WPHL Geo Traffic 468
WPHY America ONE 28
WPIX This TV 490
WTVE-TV 51 25
WTXF Buzzr 487
WTXF Movies! 469
WUVP Bounce TV 485
WUVP getTV 495
WWSI Exitos TV 481
WYBE World 478



Local & Regional Sports Channels cContinued

WYBE Worldview 35
YES* 77/576 HD/1526
Northern Delaware

ABC Live Well [WPVI]  465/466 HD
ABC - WPVI-TV 6 6/506 HD
CBS - KYW-TV 3 3/503 HD
Cozi TV [WCAU] 460
CSN Mid-Atlantic* 77/1526

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus*  81/581 HD
CSN Philadelphiat 76/576 HD/1525

CW - WPSG-TV 57 16/516 HD
Estrella TV 8/508 HD
FOX - WTXF-TV 29 13/513 HD
ION Life [WPPX] 492
ION-TV 61 18/518 HD
KJWP Heroes & Icons 470
KJWP MeTV 2/502 HD
KJWP Retro TV 480
KYW Decades 483
MASN DE* 78/1527
MASN 2+ 79
NBC - WCAU-TV 10 10/510 HD
NHK World TV 475
NJTV 23/523 HD
PBS - WHYY-TV 12 12/512 HD
PBS - WLVT-TV 39 39/539 HD
PHL 17 17/517 HD
Qubo [WPPX] 491
TBN - WGTW-TV-48 47
TCN* 99/580 HD
Telemundo-WWSI-TV 62 27/527 HD
This TV Network WPHL 467
UniMas WFPA 26
Univision-WUVP-TV 65 14/514 HD
WACP TV 4/504 HD
WFMZ AccuWeather 464
WFMZ-TV 69 15/515 HD
WFPA Justice Network 484
WGTW TBN HD 547 HD
WHYY Y Info 473

WHYY Y2 474
WLTV France 24 477
WLVT Create 472
WMCN-TV 44 19/519 HD
WPHL Antenna TV 463
WPHL Geo Traffic 468
WTVE-TV 51 25
WTXF Buzzr 487
WTXF Movies! 469
WUVP Bounce TV 485
WUVP getTV 495
WWSI Exitos TV 481
WYBE World 478
WYBE Worldview 35
YES* 595 HD
Northern New Jersey

13 Kids [WNET] 472
13 V-me [WNET] 474

ABC Live Well [WABC] 468/467 HD

ABC Live Well [WPVI]  469/475 HD
ABC - WABC-TV 7 7/507 HD
ABC - WPVI-TV 6 16/516 HD
Alerta TV Network 463
CBS - WCBS-TV 2 2/502 HD
Cozi TV 460
CW - WPIX-TV 11 11/511 HD
Fios 1 1/501 HD
FOX - WNYW TV 5 5/505 HD
ION Life [WPXN] 492
LATV 480
Leased Access 499
Mega TV 466
MeTV 3/503 HD
MSG+ 78/578 HD/1528
MSG 2+ 79/579 HD
MSG Plus* 80/580 HD/1529
MSG Plus 2+ 81/581 HD
My - WWOR TV 9 9/509 HD
NBC Sports

Philadelphia* 82/582HD

NBC - WNBC-TV 4 4/504 HD
NHK World HD 481
NJTV 23/523 HD
PBS Kids - WNET 472
PBS - WLIW HD 470 HD
PBS - WLIW-TV 21 21/521 HD
PBS - WNET-TV 13 13/513 HD
Qubo [WPXN] 491
SNY+ 77/577 HD/1527
Telecare TV 296

Telemundo WNJU TV 47 12/512 HD

The Catholic Faith Network 296
Univision - WXTV-TV 41 41/541 HD
WASA Estrella TV 8/508 HD
WCBS StartTV 483
WDVB 477
WFUT Escape TV 486
WFUT getTV 495
WFUT UniMas 17/517 HD
WLIW Create a7
WLIW World 473
WLNY TV 55 10/510 HD
WMBC New Tang Dynasty TV 478
WMBC-TV 63 18/518 HD
WNJU 464
WNYE TV 25 25/525 HD
WNYW Movies! 493
WPIX 11 Alive Antenna TV 465
WPIX TBD TV 480
WPIX This TV 490
WPXN TV 310N 31/531 HD
WRNN TV 48 [IND] 6/506 HD
WWOR Bounce TV 476
WWOR Buzzr 487
WWOR Heroes & Icons 488
WZME CNC World 496
YES* 76/576 HD/1526



Local & Regional Sports Channels continued

Pittsburgh, PA

ABC - WTAE-TV 4 4/504 HD
AT&T SportsNet 76/576 HD/1525
CBS - KDKA-TV 2 2/502 HD
Cornerstone-WPCB 5/505 HD
CW - WPCW-TV 19 3/503 HD
FOX - WPGH-TV 53 7/507 HD
ION Life 492
ION Television [WINP] 16/516 HD
KDKA StartTV 483
My - WPMY-TV 22 10/510 HD
NBC - WPXI-TV 11 11/511 HD
PA Cable Network 21/521 HD
PBS Kids - WQED 476
PBS - WQED-TV 13 13/513 HD

Pittsburgh Cable News Channel 9

Qubo 491
Telemundo 18
UniMas 19
Univision 17
WPGH Antenna 466
WPNT CometTV 469
WPNT getTV 468
WPRI My Network TV 14/514 HD
WPXI MeTV 465
WQED Create 474
WQED Showcase 475
WQED World 473
WTAE This TV 461
Rhodelsland

ABC - WLNE-TV 6 6/506 HD
Catholic TV 296
CBS - WPRI-TV 12 12/512 HD
CSN NE* 77/577 HD/1526
FOX - WNAC-TV 64 11/511 HD
GBH WORLD 473
GBX CREATE 474
ION Life [WPXQ] 492
ION WPXQ TV-69 15/515 HD
NBC - WJAR-TV 10 10/510 HD

NESN* 76/576 HD/1525
NESN Plus* 78/578 HD/1528
New England Cable News 13/513 HD
PBS Kids- WGBH 472
PBS - WGBH-TV 2 2/502 HD
PBS WGBX 471

PBS - WGBX-TV 44 44/544 HD
PBS - WSBE-TV 36 8/508 HD
Qubo [WPXQ] 491
UniMas 17
Univision 19
WHDH 7/507 HD
WJAR CometTV 470
WJAR MeTV 460
WJAR TBD TV 475
WLNE Escape TV 467
WLNE Grit TV 466
WNAC CW 9/509 HD
WNAC Laff 479
WPRI Bounce TV 480
WPRI getTV 476
WPRI My Network TV 14/514 HD
WRIW Telemundo 20/520 HD
WSBE Learn 478
WVEC Justice 471
WVEC MeTV 472
Richmond, VA

6 Xtra [WTVR] 466
ABC - WRIC-TV 8 8/508 HD
CBS-WTVR-TV 6 6/506 HD

CSN Mid-Atlantict  76/576 HD/1525

CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus*  78/578 HD
CW - WUPV-TV 65 13/513 HD
FOX - WRLH-TV 35 11/511 HD
MASN+ 77/577 HD/1526
MASN 2+ 79/579 HD
My WRLH DT 2 10
NBC - WWBT-TV 12 12/512 HD
PBS - WCVE-TV 23 23/523 HD
PBS - WCVW-TV 57 24/524 HD
UniMas 29

Univision 19
WCVE MHz WorldView 469
WPXV ION 15/515 HD
WRIC getTV 462
WRLH Charge TV 473
WRLH Comet TV 47
WTVR Antenna TV 479
WUPV Bounce TV 467
WWBT MeTV 460
WZTD Telemundo 20/520 HD

Southeastern Pennsylvania

ABC Live Well [WPVI]  465/466 HD
ABC - WPVI-TV 6 6/506 HD
CBS - KYW-TV 3 3/503 HD
Cozi TV [WCAU] 460

CSN Philadelphiat  76/576 HD/1525

CW - WPSG-TV 57 16/516 HD
Estrella TV 8/508 HD
FOX - WTXF-TV 29 13/513 HD
ION Life [WPPX] 492
ION-TV 61 18/518 HD
KJWP Heroes & Icons 470
KJWP MeTV 2/502 HD
KJWP Retro TV 480
KYW Decades 483
NBC - WCAU-TV 10 10/510 HD
NHK World TV 475
NJTV 23/523 HD
PA Cable Network 9
PBS - WHYY-TV 12 12/512 HD
PBS - WLVT-TV 39 39/539 HD
PHL 17 17/517 HD
Qubo [WPPX] 491
TBN - WGTW-TV-48 47
TCN* 99/580 HD
Telemundo-WWSI-TV 62 27/527 HD
This TV Network WPHL 467
UniMas WFPA 26
Univision - WUVP-TV 65  14/514 HD
WACP TV 4/504 HD

Weatherbug 49



Local & Regional Sports Channels cContinued

WFMZ AccuWeather 464  Southern New Jersey WUVP ge_tTV 495
WFMZ-TV 69 15/515HD  ABC Live Well [WPVI]  465/466 HD ~ WWSI Exitos TV 481
WFPA Justice Network 484  ABC - WPVI-TV 6 6/506 HD ~ WYBE World 478
WGTW TBN HD 547HD  CBS-KYW-TV 3 3/503 HD  WYBE Worldview 35
WHYY Y Info 473 Cozi TV [WCAU] 460 YES* 595 HD
WHYY Y2 474  CSN Philadelphiat 76/576 HD/1525 Syracuse, NY
WLTV France 24 477 CW-WPSG-TV 57 16/516 HD  ABC - WSYR-TV 9 9/509 HD
WLVT Create 472 Estrella TV 8/508 HD Bounce TV WSYR 469
WMCN-TV 44 19/519 HD  FOX - WTXF-TV 29 13/513HD  cBS - WTVH-TV 5 5/505 HD
WPHL Antenna TV 463  ION Life [WPPX] 492 GNY Central 460
WPHL Geo Traffic 468 ION-TV 61 18/518 HD
KJWP Heroes & Icons 470 CW-WSTQ 6/506 HD
WIXE;V o 423 KJWP MeTV 2/502HD FioS1 1/501 HD
uzzr KJWP Retro TV 480 FOXWSYT-TV 68 8/508 HD
WTXF Movies! 469 ;
WTXF MundoFox 482 KYW Decades 483 ION Life [WSPX] 492
WUVP Bounce TV 485 NBC-WCAU-TV 10 10/510 HD  ION-TV 56 4/504 HD
WOVE NHK World TV 475 MSG*+ 78/578 HD/1528
getTV 495
WWSI Exitos TV 481 NJTV 23/523HD  MSG 2+ 79
PBS - WHYY-TV 12 12/512HD  MSG Plus* 80/580 HD/1529
WYBE World 478 pBS . WLVT-TV 39 39/539 HD +
+ 595 HD MSG Plus 2 81/581 HD
YES PHL 17 17/517 HD N g
My - WNYS-TV 43 7/507 HD
Southern Delaware Qubo [WPPX] 491 \BC-WSTM-TV 3 3/503 HD
oo Whoeav e g;ggg i e\, wetwTvas /560 11y PBS Kids - WCNY-24 11/511 HD
CSN Mid-Atlantic Telemundo-WWSI-TV 62 27/527 HD ~ Qubo [WSPX] 491
Sussex* 76/576 HD/1525  This TV Network WPHL 467 SNY* 77/577 HD/1527
CSN Plus* 81/581HD  Univision-WUVP-TV 65  14/514 HD  Telemundo 23
CW - WMDT-DT2-TV 3 3/503HD WACP TV 4/504 HD  UniMas 24
FOX WBOC-TV 21 5/505 HD WFMZ AccuWeather 464  Univision 25
MASN+ 77/577 HD/1526 ~ WFMZ-TV 69 15/515HD  WCNY Create 466
MASN 2+ 79 WFPA Justice Network 484 WCNY PBS World 467
NBC - WBAL-TV 11 11/511 HD WE%VUTT‘E%&:D a7 ﬁg WCNY Plus 468
PBS - WCPB-TV 28 22 4va  WNYS getTV 480
PBS - WDPB-TV 12 12 no WSYR MeTV 470
Telemundo 16/516 HD WHYY Y2 474
UniMa pre WLTV France 24 477  WSYT ZUUS Country 465
nivlas WLVT Create 472 WTVHTV 461
A 0o WMCN-TV 44 19/519HD  YES* 76/576 HD/1526
WBOC Antenna TV 479 Wg::: égf[}?;f:i—! 323 Washington Metro Area
WGDV Azteca 18/518 HD  WTVE-TV 51 o5 ABCWJLATV7 7/507 HD
WGDV Bounce TV 480  WTXF Buzzr 487 Antenna TV [WDCW] 482
WGDV Heroes & Icons 481 WTXF Movies! 469 CBS-WTVR-TV6 16/516 HD
WMDT MeTV 462  WTXF MundoFox 482 CBS-WUSATV9 9/509 HD

YES* 595HD  WUVP Bounce TV 485 Cozi TV 460



Local & Regional Sports Channels continued

CSN Mid-Atlantict 76/576 HD/1525
CSN Mid-Atlantic Plus* 78/578 HD

CW - WDCW-TV 50 3/503 HD
Estrella TV 29/529 HD
Fox - WRLH - TV 35 11/511 HD
Fox - WTTG TV 5 5/505 HD
France 24 453
ION Life [WPXW] 492
ION-TV 66 13/513 HD
MASN+ 77/577 HD/1526
MASN 2+ 79/579 HD
MHz CCTV Documentary 452
MHz Worldview 451
MPT 2 480
NBC WRC TV-4 4/504 HD
NHK World 456
PBS Kids - WMPT 481
PBS - WETA-TV 26 26/526 HD

PBS - WHUT-TV 32/532 HD
PBS - WMPT-TV 22 22/522 HD
Qubo [WPXW] 491
RT 455
RT en Espanol 454
Telemundo - WZDC 20/520 HD
UniMas TV 47 WMDO 17/517 HD
Univision-WFDC-TV 14 14/514 HD
WDCA Fox Plus 6/506 HD
WDCA Movies! 469
WDVM Heroes & Icons 531HD
WETA Kids 472
WETA UK 474
WFDC Bounce 459
WFDC getTV 464
WJAL 33
WJLA 473
WJLA MeTV 462

WJLA 24/7 News
WJLA-7.3 ABC Live Well
WMDE Soul of the South
WMPT MPT 2/Create
WQAW Azteca America
WRLH Charge TV
WRLH CometTV

WRLH My TV DT2
WSCA Heroes & Icons
WUSA Justice Network
WTTG Buzzr

WTTG MeTV

WTVR XTRA

8/508 HD

467
502 HD
478 HD

27

473

a7

Verizon Fios TV occasionally changes its channel offerings. For a complete listing of all the Verizon Fios TV channels

available in your area, visit verizon.com/fiostvchannels. ©2018 Verizon.
This is a nationally available channel within the Ultimate HD package, outside of the state of NY and parts of NJ only.

This channel is not to be confused with the Regional Sports Network offered by this provider within the state of NY and

select parts of NJ.

*SEC Network Overflow feed availability varies by region.
Programming services offered within each package are subject to change, and not all programming services will be
available at all times. Blackout restrictions also apply. A 30-day minimum billing period may be required.

*Regional sports channels included in Ultimate, Extreme, Preferred and Custom TV — Sports & News, News & Variety,
and Home & Family. Spanish versions of those channels available for Mundo Total customers.
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